CDS San Diego Chapter
Summer Show

SR DIEGO Schedule of Classes
CHAPTER
Saturday, August 09, 2014 Flo Brown Arena
Class 122, Second Level, Test 2 Sue Curry Shaffer at C
8:00 AM 889 Madison, Joanne Gentry-Ebert Adult Am.
8:07AM 872 Phil, Grace Hixon J/Yg Rider
8:15 AM 815 Sans Soucis K, Ashleigh Luca-Tyson Open T
8:22 AM 891 Cumulus 2, Janice Brooks-Gary AdultAm.
8:30 AM 829 Danika, Leah Renner Jr/Yg Rider T
8:37 AM 977 Relaxx, Sarah Scherer Jr/Yg Rider -
8:45 AM 980 ME Imagine, Kelsea Nataren Jr/Yg Rider -
8:52 AM 892 Zee De Man, Thea O'Dell Jr/Yg Rider -
9:00 AM 807 Bella Luna, Jan Grenier Adult Am.
9:07 AM 866 Gwenevier, Lisel Ferguson AdultAm.
9:15 AM 796 Rhapsody, Tess Olnick Jr/Yg Rider -
9:22 AM 857 Veritas, Julie Unvert Adult Am.
9:30 AM 954 Trooper, Wendy West AdultAm.
9:37 AM 981 Lionello, Michelle Lewis Adult Am.
- Break: 9:45 AM - 10:05 AM -
Class 150, Prix St. Georges Sue Curry Shaffer at C
10:05 AM 921 Flair, Kimberly Monk Open
10:14 AM 847 Gancho, Tina Caldwell Open -
10:23AM 805 Barbaro SB I, David Wightman Open T
10:32 AM 953 Rey del Mundo, Guenter Seidel Open T
10:41 AM 887 Dawson's Creek, Ana Vuko Jr/Yg Rider -
10:50 AM 941 Valentino, Terri Sue Wensinger AdultAm.
1059 AM 979  Zorren Ten X, Tobi Coate Adult Am.
11:08 AM 903 Nathaniel's Quest, Rachel Friedrichs Adult Am. T
11:17AM 876 Exodus Z, Tina Caldwell Open T
11:26 AM 994 Adje, Laurie Falvo Open -
11:35 AM 944 Romeo, Nacho Moran Open -
11:44 AM 917 Nimbus, Christina Johansen Adult Am.
11:53 AM 838 Wie Westerland, Regina Trup AdultAm.
12:02 PM 885 Antaeus, Carly Collari Open -
12:11 PM - Lunch Break - -
1:11 PM 797 Cheval Noir, Lenae Wyatt AdultAm.
1:20 PM 955 Petit Syrah, Mary Brann AdultAm.
1:29 PM 878 Zidelius, David Wightman Open T
1:38 PM 858 Brighton, Kimberly McGrath Open -
1:47 PM 930 Harley Davidson, Shayna Simon Open T
1:56 PM 909 Thor, Sarah Christy Open T
Class 162, FEI Freestyle Level of Choice Sue Curry Shaffer at C
2:05 PM 913 Volara, Susan Stevenson Adult Am.
2:14 PM 806 Team Harmony More Glory, Yasmine Abdallat AdultAm.
2:23 PM 946 Pellegrini, Katharine Cassidy Jr/Yg Rider -
Class 180, USEF Opportunity Class- Training Level, Test 1 Sue Curry Shaffer at C
2:32 PM 922 Maximus, Heidi Lundgren Jr/Yg Rider
2:39 PM 969 Baltimore, Cristina Kayvon-Pierce Adult Am.
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Saturday, August 09, 2014 Flo Brown Arena

Class 161, USDF Freestyle Level of Choice Sue Curry Shaffer at C
2:46 PM 939 Zinca, Kimberly Watts Adult Am.
2:55 PM 932 Azrael's Bey Raven, Lori Johnstone AdultAm.
3:04 PM 853 Montego, Joleen Schultz AdultAm.
3:13 PM - Break - -
3:33 PM 904 Letrado 15, Christine Martin Adult Am.
3:42 PM 943 Immerjoy, Richard Devin AdultAm.
3:51 PM 831 Gauke, Veronika Morris Open T
400PM 802 West Point, Lynn La Caze AdultAm.
4:09PM 960 Rex, Brie Wilson Adult Am.
4:18 PM 873 Bonno, Polly Limond Open T
Class 185, USDF Materiale 4& 5 YO Mares Sue Curry Shaffer at C
4:27 PM 812 Etch A Sketch, Caroline Underwood Adult Am.

- Arena Done: 4:39 PM -
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Saturday, August 09, 2014 Graf GeorgeArena

Class 121, Second Level, Test 1 Kristi Wysocki at C
8:00 AM 990 Shakespeare, Sarah Christy Open
8:.07 AM 822 MARTEN, Angie Taylor Open -
8:15 AM 962 Gorryt-B 'Von Jorl', Rochelle Putnam AdultAm.
8:22 AM 866 Gwenevier, Lisel Ferguson AdultAm.
8:30 AM 837 Tempranillo, Kristine Overlaur AdultAm.
8:37 AM 967 Woyatt, Cynthia Allen-Lapp Open -
8:45 AM 999 Finesse, Lisa Bradley AdultAm.
Class 154, Intermediare B Kristi Wysocki at C
8:52 AM 882 Zanzibar, Sharon Criswell Adult Am.
9:01 AM 895 Walking on Sunshine, Jo Moran Open T
Class 152, Intermediare |l (ed. 2014) Kristi Wysocki at C
9:10 AM 842 Cat Balou, Nick Wagman Open _
Class 155, Grand Prix (ed. 2009, revison 2014) Kristi Wysocki at C
9:19 AM 849 Winslow, Kimberly McGrath Open
9:28 AM 991 Zero Gravity, Guenter Seidel Open -
9:37 AM 912 Liaison, Elizabeth Ball Open -
9:46 AM - Break - -
10:06 AM 910 Zamorin, Sarah Christy Open -
10:15 AM 919 Sam Gerida, Charlotte Nielson Open -
10:24 AM 793 Markant, Caroline Hoffman Open -
10:33 AM 844  Uiver, Terri Rocovich Open -
10:42 AM 916 Dow Jones, Amber Smigel Open T
10:51 AM 804 Bellino, Mark Carter Open T
11:00AM 819 Lord Albert, David Blake Open T
Class 152, Intermediare|l (ed. 2014) Continues
11:09 AM 949 Veloz de Quintana, Donna Richardson Open
11:18 AM 843 Branco Van De Vogelzang, Yvette Diuri AdultAm.
11:27 AM 879 Aloha, Sharon Criswell Adult Am.
11:36 AM 927 Zenith, Nick Wagman Open :
- Lunch Break: 11:45 PM - 12:45 PM -
Class 151, Intermediare| Kristi Wysocki at C
12:45 PM 840 Wanted L, Verena Schubert Open
12:54 PM 806 Team Harmony More Glory, Yasmine Abdallat AdultAm.
1:03 PM 846 Storlandro, Thomas Potter Adult Am.
1:12 PM 992 Winsor, Susan Adams Adult Am.
1:21 PM 925 Ulliman, Verena Mahin Open -
1:30 PM 884 Le Czar, Nancy Smeets AdultAm.
1:39 PM 987 Komo, Susan Williams Adult Am.
1:48PM 964 West L.A., Marianne Horn Adult Am.
1:57 PM 794 Ducati, Jacqueline Grande AdultAm.
2:06 PM 985 Delphino, Evelyn Murphy AdultAm.
2:15 PM 934 Rustringer, Jacqueline Real-Salas AdultAm.
2:24 PM 983 Versace, Rebecca Rigdon Open T

- Break: 2:33 PM - 2:53 PM -
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Saturday, August 09, 2014

Graf George Arena

Class 131, Third Level, Test 1

2:53 PM
3:01 PM
3:09 PM
3:17 PM
3:25 PM
3:33 PM
3:41 PM
3:49 PM
3:57 PM
4:05 PM
4:13 PM
4:21 PM

800
952
954
834
956
851
869
854
945
813
958
902

Cayenne, Janet Peters
Caravaggio, Ellie Hardesty
Trooper, Wendy West
Weltblau, Svetlana Ovchinnikova
Copyright HW, Laura Price
Step Of Magic, Bettina Loy
Sedrik, Allison Bonanno
More Lux, Sharon Engel
Belvedere, Nacho Moran
Lego, Sunnie Heers

Digno HM, Elizabeth Shafer
Danik, Nancy Michalski

- Arena Done: 4:29 PM -

Kristi Wysocki at C
Open
Open
Adult Am.
Jr/Yg Rider
Jr/Yg Rider
Open
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Open
Jr/Yg Rider
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
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Saturday, August 09, 2014 Arena 3
Class 103, Training Level, Test 3 Joan Macartney at C
8:00 AM 810 Aruba, Caroline Underwood Adult Am.
8:.07 AM 880 Billie Jean, David Wightman Open -
8:14 AM 993 Tigger, Alexa Brown Jr/Yg Rider -
8:21 AM 978 Cortana, Lauren Oglevee AdultAm.
8:28 AM 792 lIssira, Christine Stephenson Open -
8:35AM 975 Frisk, Suzette White Adult Am.
8:42 AM 996 Cayenne, Bettina Loy Open T
8:49 AM 833 Sweet Blue Skys, Kaitlin Myers AdultAm.
8:56 AM 935 Freya DG, Sandra Harper AdultAm.
9:03 AM 923 R Lucky Triple Seven, Mallory Thompson Open T
9:10AM 1000 CC Mariachi, Peggy Lund AdultAm.
9:17 AM 799 Esperanza, Sharon Hartley AdultAm.
9:24 AM 901 Dow Jones, Julie Burtech Adult Am.
9:31 AM 938 Hedger, Emily Lasher Open -
9:38 AM - Break - -
9:58 AM 824 Fighting Star, Laura Lynn Hout Jr/Yg Rider -
10:05 AM 973 Cadanz's Flemming, Karen O'Neill AdultAm.
10:12 AM 966 Sans Souci, Tiffany Mahoney AdultAm.
10:19 AM 937 Prince Albert, Karla Mason Adult Am.
10:26 AM 920 Flashback, Debi Brum Adult Am.
10:33AM 798 Paisley, Lenae Wyatt AdultAm.
10:40 AM 961 Avantage, Christine Unruh Open T
10:47 AM 864 Herbie, Stacy Wile AdultAm.
1054 AM 830 Lil' Bit au Latte, Adele Stein Adult Am.
11:01 AM 812 Etch A Sketch, Caroline Underwood AdultAm.
11:.08AM 787 Hermoso LXVIII, Margaret Butler Adult Am.
Class 111, First Level, Test 1 Joan Macartney at C
11:15 AM 982 La Fariah, Rebecca Rigdon Open
11:22 AM 988 Sasou-Kenei, Bridget Rogers AdultAm.
11:29 AM 923 R Lucky Triple Seven, Mallory Thompson Open -
11:36 AM 890 Oakley, Kennedi Templeton Jr/Yg Rider -
11:43 AM 862 Rohlana, Robyn Schoelkopf AdultAm.
11:50 AM - Lunch Break - -
12:50 PM 893 Pikard, Stephanie Bennett AdultAm.
12:57 PM 900 Delon, Birthe Laufer Open T
1:04 PM 875 Fidelity, Robin Garrett Open T
1:11 PM 963 Valor, Rochelle Putnam AdultAm.
1:18 PM 989 Dega'l, Madison Bigler Jr/Yg Rider T
1:25 PM 998 Ronrico, Angie Taylor Open T
Class 142, Fourth Level, Test 2 Joan Macartney at C
1:33 PM 836 The Hot Topic of Spring Song, Emily Lasher Open
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Saturday, August 09, 2014 Arena3

Class 133, Third Level, Test 3 Joan Macartney at C

1:41 PM 926 Don John, Nick Wagman Open

1:49 PM 860 Krack, Ann Rhoads Adult Am.
1:57 PM 942 Tenedos, Christine Stevens Adult Am.
2:05 PM 902 Danik, Nancy Michalski AdultAm.
2:13 PM 958 Digno HM, Elizabeth Shafer AdultAm.
2:21 PM 848 River Dance, Triana Pangrcic Open -
2:28PM 960 Rex, Brie Wilson Adult Am.
2:36 PM - Break - T
2:57 PM 813 Lego, Sunnie Heers Jr/Yg Rider -
3:05 PM 948 Sebastian, Tiffany Silverman Open T
3:13 PM 835 Alexandra, Emily Lasher Open T
3:21PM 976 Coda, Debra Gromacki-Blyth AdultAm.
3:29 PM 791 Pik's Allegro, Christine Stephenson Open -
3:37 PM 899 Winzer 207, Susan Walker Adult Am.
3:45 PM 924 Roulette, Joan McFarren Adult Am.
3:53 PM 906 Xerez De Quintana, Janice Cline AdultAm.
4:01 PM 984 Daquan, Rebecca Rigdon Open :

Class 142, Fourth Level Test 2 Continues

4:08 PM 947 Aavignon Andante, Katharine Cassidy Jr/Yg Rider

4:16 PM 959 Tip Top's Jet, Wendy Fuire Open -
4:24 PM 789 Walker, Bridget Lockman Open -
4:32 PM 832 Dreamy, Emily Lasher Open -
4:40 PM 936 Pescador ESF, Susan Hoffman Peacock Open :

- ArenaDone: 4:48 PM -
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Saturday, August 09, 2014 Arena4
Class 113, First Level, Test 3 Axel Steiner at C
8:00 AM 827 Dos Banderas Kc, Shirley Rogozienski Adult Am.
8:.07 AM 816 Caprianna, Rebecca Rigdon Open -
8:15 AM 859 Rafalito, Kimberly McGrath Open -
8:22 AM 988 Sasou-Kenei, Bridget Rogers AdultAm.
8:30 AM 893 Pikard, Stephanie Bennett AdultAm.
8:37 AM 795 Rayne, Lynda Palmer AdultAm.
8:45 AM 997 Salzburg, Tiffany Kell Brinton Open T
8:52 AM 968 Wasabi, Maria Michaelson AdultAm.
9:00 AM 888 Santa Rosarita, Joanne Gentry-Ebert AdultAm.
9:07 AM 989 Dega'l, Madison Bigler Jr/Yg Rider T
9:15 AM 951 Espanhol Maximus, Ryan Bell Open T
9:22 AM 929 My Chance to Dream, Susan Dockweiler AdultAm.
9:30 AM 886 Fenix Rising, Rhonda Smith AdultAm.
9:37 AM 812 Etch A Sketch, Caroline Underwood Adult Am.
9:45 AM 894 Grand Espoir, Michelle Hill AdultAm.
9:52 AM - Break - -
10:12 AM 890 Oakley, Kennedi Templeton Jr/Yg Rider -
10:20 AM 950 Remembrance, Brianna Wilson Jr/Yg Rider -
10:27 AM 975 Frisk, Suzette White Adult Am.
10:35 AM 943 Immerjoy, Richard Devin AdultAm.
10:42 AM 883 Rose Roxanne, Jaclynn Kenward Open T
10:50 AM 856 Esteria, Meg Hammond Open T
10:57 AM 891 Cumulus 2, Janice Brooks-Gary AdultAm.
11:05AM 821 Nobella, Emily Jarvis J/Yg Rider
11:12AM 933 CBMF Split Decision, Michellie Jones Adult Am.
11:20 AM 788 Perfect Puzzle, Shirley Rogozienski Adult Am. :
Class 101, Training Level, Test 1 Axel Steiner at C
11:27 AM 814 Jazz Hands, Abigail Sietsema Jr/Yg Rider
11:34 AM 877 Fairway, Mackinzie Pooley Jr/Yg Rider -
11:41 AM 817 Cassidy, Laurel Kerner Jr/Yg Rider -
11:48 AM 852 Henri V, Sarah Christy Open -
11:55 AM 865 Solitair, Michelle Sawyer AdultAm.
12:02 PM 810 Aruba, Caroline Underwood Adult Am.
12:08 PM 982 La Fariah, Rebecca Rigdon Open T
- Lunch Break: 12:17 PM - 1:16 PM -
Class 132, Third Level, Test 2 Axel Steiner at C
1:16 PM 871 Franchesca, Jo Moran Open
1:24PM 960 Rex, Brie Wilson Adult Am.
1:31 PM 947 Aavignon Andante, Katharine Cassidy Jr/Yg Rider T
1:39 PM 820 Red Hawk's Harmony, Ashleigh Luca-Tyson Open -
1:46 PM 971 Carette MG, Rya Lahti McMahon Open -
1:54 PM 924 Roulette, Joan McFarren Adult Am.
2:01 PM 906 Xerez De Quintana, Janice Cline AdultAm.
2:09 PM 870 RHR Smooth Jazz, Jo Moran Open :
Class 141, Fourth Level, Test 1 Axel Steiner at C
2:16 PM 801 High Happening, Beverly Gnau Adult Am.
2:24 PM 914 Starlet M, Mackinzie Pooley Jr/Yg Rider -
2:32 PM 936 Pescador ESF, Susan Hoffman Peacock Open T
2:40 PM 957 Charming Rav, Janet Harris AdultAm.
2:48 PM 881 Avesto, David Wightman Open T
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Saturday, August 09, 2014 Arena4
Class 143, Fourth Level, Test 3 Axel Steiner at C
2:56 PM 789 Walker, Bridget Lockman Open
3:04 PM 959 Tip Top's Jet, Wendy Fuire Open -
3:12 PM 914 Starlet M, Mackinzie Pooley Jr/Yg Rider -
3:20 PM - Break - -
3:40 PM 801 High Happening, Beverly Gnau AdultAm.
348PM 850 Tara, Kim Elliott Adult Am.
3:56 PM 974 Vico, Sarah Lockman Open T
4:04 PM 915 Dijon, Amber Smigel Open T
4:12PM 979 Zorren Ten X, Tobi Coate Adult Am.
4:20 PM 786 Glesterina, Julie Hoxmeier AdultAm.
4:28 PM 808 Zidane Da Uniao, Janet Peters Open T
436 PM 939  Zinca, Kimberly Watts Adult Am.
Class 172, USDF Intro, Test C Axel Steiner at C
4:44 PM 825 Fernie, Lindi Kopecko Adult Am.

- Arena Done: 4:52 PM -
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Saturday, August 09, 2014 Arenab

Class 171, USDF Intro, Test B Melonie Kessler at C
8:00 AM 825 Fernie, Lindi Kopecko Adult Am. _
Class 102, Training Level, Test 2 Melonie Kesder at C
8:.07 AM 811 Follow That Dream, Dawn White-O'Connor Open
8:14 AM 920 Flashback, Debi Brum Adult Am.
8:22 AM 961 Avantage, Christine Unruh Open -
8:29 AM 787 Hermoso LXVIII, Margaret Butler Adult Am.
8:37 AM 864 Herbie, Stacy Wile AdultAm.
8:44 AM 824 Fighting Star, Laura Lynn Hout Jr/Yg Rider T
8:52 AM 798 Paisley, Lenae Wyatt AdultAm.
8:59 AM 973 Cadanz's Flemming, Karen O'Neill AdultAm.
9:07 AM 937 Prince Albert, Karla Mason AdultAm.
914 AM 830 Lil' Bitau Latte, Adele Stein Adult Am.
9:22 AM 880 Billie Jean, David Wightman Open -
9:29 AM 839 Reba, Sierra Conrad Jr/Yg Rider -
9:37 AM 814 Jazz Hands, Abigail Sietsema Jr/Yg Rider -
9:44 AM 817 Cassidy, Laurel Kerner Jr/Yg Rider -
9:52 AM - Break - -
10:12 AM 877 Fairway, Mackinzie Pooley Jr/Yg Rider :
Class 112, First Level, Test 2 Melonie Kesder at C
10:19 AM 998 Ronrico, Angie Taylor Open
10:27 AM 963 Valor, Rochelle Putnam AdultAm.
10:35 AM 907 Dhaulagiri, Birthe Laufer Open T
10:43 AM 862 Rohlana, Robyn Schoelkopf AdultAm.
10:51AM 875 Fidelity, Robin Garrett Open T
10:59 AM 931 Dequartetto, Shayna Simon Open T
11:07AM 886 Fenix Rising, Rhonda Smith Adult Am.
11:15 AM 929 My Chance to Dream, Susan Dockweiler AdultAm.
11:23 AM 795 Rayne, Lynda Palmer AdultAm.
11:31 AM 968 Wasabi, Maria Michaelson Adult Am.
11:39 AM 888 Santa Rosarita, Joanne Gentry-Ebert AdultAm.
11:47 AM 859 Rafalito, Kimberly McGrath Open -
11:55 AM 951 Espanhol Maximus, Ryan Bell Open -
12:03 PM 997 Salzburg, Tiffany Kell Brinton Open :
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Saturday, August 09, 2014 Arena 5
Class 123, Second Level, Test 3 Melonie Kessler at C
12:09 PM 965 Ehren Gold HW, Tiffany Mahoney Adult Am.
12:17 PM - Lunch Break - -
1:19 PM 873 Bonno, Polly Limond Open -
1:27 PM 807 Bella Luna, Jan Grenier Adult Am.
1:35 PM 977 Relaxx, Sarah Scherer Jr/Yg Rider -
1:43 PM 837 Tempranillo, Kristine Overlaur AdultAm.
1:51 PM 829 Danika, Leah Renner Jr/Yg Rider T
1:59 PM 889 Madison, Joanne Gentry-Ebert AdultAm.
2.07PM 828 Remise, Eric Grimm Adult Am.
2:15PM 892 Zee De Man, Thea O'Dell J/Yg Rider
2:23 PM 905 Shenanigans, Sandy Dratler AdultAm.
2:31 PM 967 Woyatt, Cynthia Allen-Lapp Open T
2:39 PM 970 Amoroso, Michelle Stevens Adult Am.
2:47 PM 980 ME Imagine, Kelsea Nataren Jr/Yg Rider -
2:55 PM 981 Lionello, Michelle Lewis Adult Am.
3:03 PM 891 Cumulus 2, Janice Brooks-Gary AdultAm.
3:11 PM 796 Rhapsody, Tess Olnick Jr/Yg Rider -
3:19 PM - Break - -
3:39 PM 857 Veritas, Julie Unvert Adult Am.
3:47PM 872 Phil, Grace Hixon J/Yg Rider
3:55 PM 845 Redowa Star, Terri Rocovich Open T
4:03 PM 999 Finesse, Lisa Bradley AdultAm.
4:11 PM 809 Wellknown, Ashleigh Luca-Tyson Open -
4:19 PM 855 Meralinde, Ann Rhoads AdultAm.
Class 181, USEF Opportunity Class- Training Level, Test 2 Melonie Kessler at C
4:27 PM 969 Baltimore, Cristina Kayvon-Pierce Adult Am.
4:35 PM 922 Maximus, Heidi Lundgren Jr/Yg Rider :

- Arena Done: 4:43 PM -
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Sunday, August 10, 2014

Flo Brown Arena

Class 233, Third Level, Test 3

8:00 AM 871
8:08 AM 848
8:16 AM 813
8:24 AM 947
8:32 AM 860
8:40 AM 926
8:48 AM 960
8:56 AM 971
9:04 AM 948
9:12 AM 984
9:20 AM 791
9:28 AM 835
9:36 AM

9:56 AM 870

Franchesca, Jo Moran

River Dance, Triana Pangrcic
Lego, Sunnie Heers

Aavignon Andante, Katharine Cassidy
Krack, Ann Rhoads

Don John, Nick Wagman

Rex, Brie Wilson

Carette MG, Rya Lahti McMahon
Sebastian, Tiffany Silverman
Daquan, Rebecca Rigdon

Pik's Allegro, Christine Stephenson
Alexandra, Emily Lasher

- Break -

RHR Smooth Jazz, Jo Moran

Class 250, Prix St. Georges

10:04 AM 805
10:13 AM 946
10:22 AM 941
10:31 AM 944
10:40 AM 921
10:49 AM 994
10:58 AM 930
11:07 AM 887
11:16 AM 847
11:25 AM 885
11:34 AM 903
11:43 AM
1:13 PM 878
1:22 PM 909
1:31 PM 953
1:40 PM 838
1:49 PM 917
1:58 PM 858

Barbaro SB |, David Wightman
Pellegrini, Katharine Cassidy
Valentino, Terri Sue Wensinger
Romeo, Nacho Moran

Flair, Kimberly Monk

Adje, Laurie Falvo

Harley Davidson, Shayna Simon
Dawson's Creek, Ana Vuko
Gancho, Tina Caldwell

Antaeus, Carly Collari
Nathaniel's Quest, Rachel Friedrichs
- Lunch Break -

Zidelius, David Wightman

Thor, Sarah Christy

Rey del Mundo, Guenter Seidel
Wie Westerland, Regina Trup
Nimbus, Christina Johansen
Brighton, Kimberly McGrath

Class 211, First Level, Test 1

2:07 PM 890
2:14 PM 900
2:21 PM 862
2:28 PM 989
2:35 PM 988
2:42 PM 875
2:49 PM 963
2:56 PM 998

Oakley, Kennedi Templeton
Delon, Birthe Laufer
Rohlana, Robyn Schoelkopf
Dega'l, Madison Bigler
Sasou-Kenei, Bridget Rogers
Fidelity, Robin Garrett

Valor, Rochelle Putnam
Ronrico, Angie Taylor

Class 261, USDF Freestyle Level of Choice

3:03 PM 831
3:12 PM

3:32 PM 959
3:41 PM 802
3:50 PM 876
3:59 PM 939

Gauke, Veronika Morris

- Break -

Tip Top's Jet, Wendy Fuire
West Point, Lynn La Caze
Exodus Z, Tina Caldwell
Zinca, Kimberly Watts

Class 262, FEI Freestyle Level of Choice

4:08 PM 925

Ulliman, Verena Mahin

- ArenaDone: 4:17 PM -

Axel Steiner at C
Open
Open
Jr/Yg Rider
Jr/Yg Rider
Adult Am.
Open
Adult Am.
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open

Open
einerat C

g
&
@
)

Open
Jr/Yg Rider
Adult Am.
Open
Open
Open
Open
Jr/Yg Rider
Open
Open
Adult Am.

Open
Open
Open
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Open

Axel Steiner at C

Jr/Yg Rider
Open
Adult Am.
Jr/Yg Rider
Adult Am.
Open
Adult Am.
Open

einerat C

pd
&
@
)

Open

Open
Adult Am.
Open
Adult Am.

Axel Steiner at C
Open

RAAC Awards Ceremonies
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Sunday, August 10, 2014

Graf George Arena

Class 271, USDF Intro, Test B
8:00 AM 825 Fernie, Lindi Kopecko
Class 201, Training Level, Test 1
8:.07 AM 877 Fairway, Mackinzie Pooley
8:14 AM 982 La Fariah, Rebecca Rigdon
8:21 AM 865 Solitair, Michelle Sawyer
8:28 AM 826 Comic Angel, Faith Grimm
8:35 AM 817 Cassidy, Laurel Kerner
8:42 AM 852 Henri V, Sarah Christy
Class 241, Fourth Level, Test 1

8:49 AM 957 Charming Rav, Janet Harris
8:57 AM 936 Pescador ESF, Susan Hoffman Peacock

Class 232, Third Level, Test 2

9:05 AM 820 Red Hawk's Harmony, Ashleigh Luca-Tyson

9:12 AM 848 River Dance, Triana Pangrcic
Class 221, Second Level, Test 1

9:20 AM 962 Gorryt-B 'Von Jorl', Rochelle Putnam
9:27 AM 822 MARTEN, Angie Taylor
9:35 AM 967 Woyatt, Cynthia Allen-Lapp
9:42 AM 837 Tempranillo, Kristine Overlaur
9:50 AM - Break -
10:10 AM 990 Shakespeare, Sarah Christy

Class 255, Grand Prix (ed. 2009, revision 2014)

10:17 AM 991 Zero Gravity, Guenter Seidel
10:26 AM 804 Bellino, Mark Carter
10:35 AM 912 Liaison, Elizabeth Ball
10:44 AM 916 Dow Jones, Amber Smigel
10:53 AM 819 Lord Albert, David Blake
11:02 AM 910 Zamorin, Sarah Christy
11:11 AM 793 Markant, Caroline Hoffman
11:20 AM 919 Sam Gerida, Charlotte Nielson
11:29 AM 844  Uiver, Terri Rocovich
Class 256, Grand Prix Special (ed. 2009, revison 2014)
11:38 AM 849 Winslow, Kimberly McGrath
Class 254, Intermediare B
11:47 AM 879 Aloha, Sharon Criswell
11:56 AM - Lunch Break -
12:56 PM 895 Walking on Sunshine, Jo Moran
Class 251, Intermediarel
1:05 PM 983 Versace, Rebecca Rigdon
1:14 PM 884 Le Czar, Nancy Smeets
1:23 PM 840 Wanted L, Verena Schubert
Class 252, Intermediarell (ed. 2014)
1:32 PM 927 Zenith, Nick Wagman
1:41 PM 882 Zanzibar, Sharon Criswell
1:50 PM 949 Veloz de Quintana, Donna Richardson

Joan Macartney at C
Adult Am.
Joan Macartney at C
Jr/Yg Rider
Open
Adult Am.
Open
Jr/Yg Rider
Open
Joan Macartney at C
Adult Am.
Open

Joan Macartney at C
Open
Open _
Joan Macartney at C
Adult Am.
Open
Open
Adult Am.

Open

A

Joan Macartney at C
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open _

Joan Macartney at C
Open _

Joan Macartney at C

Adult Am.

Open _
Joan Macartney at C
Open
Adult Am.
Open _
Joan Macartney at C
Open
Adult Am.
Open
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Sunday, August 10, 2014

Graf George Arena

Class 213, First Level, Test 3

1:.59 PM 888 Santa Rosarita, Joanne Gentry-Ebert
2:07 PM 982 La Fariah, Rebecca Rigdon

2:14 PM 821 Nobella, Emily Jarvis

2:22 PM 795 Rayne, Lynda Palmer

2:29 PM 950 Remembrance, Brianna Wilson

2:37 PM 997 Salzburg, Tiffany Kell Brinton

2:44 PM 841 Babayaga, Nicole Oberman

2:52 PM - Break -

3:12 PM 951 Espanhol Maximus, Ryan Bell
3:19 PM 823 Prinsesa Aria, Lisa Scebbi

3:27 PM 859 Rafalito, Kimberly McGrath

3:34 PM 968 Wasabi, Maria Michaelson

3:42 PM 856 Esteria, Meg Hammond

3:49 PM 883 Rose Roxanne, Jaclynn Kenward
3:57 PM 989 Dega'l, Madison Bigler

4:04 PM 931 Dequartetto, Shayna Simon

4:12 PM 890 Oakley, Kennedi Templeton

4:19 PM 816 Caprianna, Rebecca Rigdon

- Arena Done: 4:27 PM -

Joan Macartney at C

Adult Am.
Open
Jr/Yg Rider
Adult Am.
Jr/Yg Rider
Open
Jr/Yg Rider

Open
Open
Open
Adult Am.
Open
Open
Jr/Yg Rider
Open
Jr/Yg Rider
Open
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Sunday, August 10, 2014

Arena 3

Class 212, First Level, Test 2

Fenix Rising, Rhonda Smith

Ronrico, Angie Taylor

Valor, Rochelle Putnam

Santa Rosarita, Joanne Gentry-Ebert
Salzburg, Tiffany Kell Brinton

Prinsesa Aria, Lisa Scebbi

Espanhol Maximus, Ryan Bell

My Chance to Dream, Susan Dockweiler
Dhaulagiri, Birthe Laufer

Rohlana, Robyn Schoelkopf

Class 223, Second Level, Test 3

Madison, Joanne Gentry-Ebert
Relaxx, Sarah Scherer
Rhapsody, Tess Olnick

Zee De Man, Thea O'Dell

- Break -

Danika, Leah Renner

Phil, Grace Hixon

Remise, Eric Grimm

Wyatt, Cynthia Allen-Lapp
Tempranillo, Kristine Overlaur
Meralinde, Ann Rhoads

Bella Luna, Jan Grenier

ME Imagine, Kelsea Nataren
Veritas, Julie Unvert
Wellknown, Ashleigh Luca-Tyson

Cayenne, Janet Peters

Trooper, Wendy West

Weltblau, Svetlana Ovchinnikova
- Lunch Break -

Sedrik, Allison Bonanno
Copyright HW, Laura Price
Caravaggio, Ellie Hardesty

Step Of Magic, Bettina Loy

More Lux, Sharon Engel
Belvedere, Nacho Moran

Class 272, USDF Intro, Test C

Fernie, Lindi Kopecko

Class 282, USEF Opportunity Class- Training Level, Test 3

Maximus, Heidi Lundgren

8:00 AM 886
8:08 AM 998
8:16 AM 963
8:24 AM 888
8:32 AM 997
8:40 AM 823
8:48 AM 951
8:56 AM 929
9:04 AM 907
9:12 AM 862
9:20 AM 889
9:28 AM 977
9:36 AM 796
9:44 AM 892
9:52 AM
10:12 AM 829
10:20 AM 872
10:28 AM 828
10:36 AM 967
10:44 AM 837
10:52 AM 855
11:00 AM 807
11:08 AM 980
11:16 AM 857
11:24 AM 809
Class 231, Third Level, Test 1
11:32 AM 800
11:40 AM 954
11:48 AM 834
11:56 AM
12:56 PM 869
1:04 PM 956
1:12 PM 952
1:20 PM 851
1:28 PM 854
1:36 PM 945
1:44 PM 825
1:51 PM 922
1:58 PM 969

Baltimore, Cristina Kayvon-Pierce

Kristi Wysocki at C

Adult Am.
Open
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Open
Open
Open
Adult Am.
Open
Adult Am.

Kristi W

Adult Am.
Jr/Yg Rider
Jr/Yg Rider
Jr/Yg Rider

Jr/Yg Rider
Jr/Yg Rider
Adult Am.
Open
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Jr/Yg Rider
Adult Am.
Open

Kristi W

Open
Adult Am.
Jr/Yg Rider

Adult Am.
Jr/Yg Rider
Open
Open
Adult Am.
Open

socki at C

<

socki at C

<

Kristi Wysocki at C

Adult Am.

Kristi Wysocki at C

Jr/Yg Rider
Adult Am.
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Sunday, August 10, 2014

Arena 3

Class 203, Training Level, Test 3

2:05 PM
2:12 PM
2:19 PM
2:26 PM
2:33 PM
2:40 PM
2:47 PM
2:54 PM
3:13 PM
3:20 PM
3:27 PM
3:34 PM
3:41 PM
3:48 PM
3:55 PM
4:02 PM

810
973
792
880
824
814
938

901
864
799
923
993
996
877
961

Aruba, Caroline Underwood
Cadanz's Flemming, Karen O'Neill
Issira, Christine Stephenson

Billie Jean, David Wightman
Fighting Star, Laura Lynn Hout
Jazz Hands, Abigail Sietsema
Hedger, Emily Lasher

- Break -

Dow Jones, Julie Burtech

Herbie, Stacy Wile

Esperanza, Sharon Hartley

R Lucky Triple Seven, Mallory Thompson
Tigger, Alexa Brown

Cayenne, Bettina Loy

Fairway, Mackinzie Pooley
Avantage, Christine Unruh

- ArenaDone: 4:10 PM -

Kristi Wysocki at C

Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Open
Open
Jr/Yg Rider
Jr/Yg Rider
Open

Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Open
Jr/Yg Rider
Open
Jr/Yg Rider
Open
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Sunday, August 10, 2014 Arena4
Class 501, RAAC Training Level Test 3 Novice Melonie Kessler at C
8:00 AM 788 Perfect Puzzle, Shirley Rogozienski Adult Am.
8:07 AM 810 Aruba, Caroline Underwood Adult Am.
8:14 AM 798 Paisley, Lenae Wyatt AdultAm.
8:21 AM 975 Frisk, Suzette White Adult Am.
8:28 AM 833 Sweet Blue Skys, Kaitlin Myers AdultAm.
8:35 AM 937 Prince Albert, Karla Mason Adult Am. -
8:42 AM 1000 CC Mariachi, Peggy Lund AdultAm.
8:49 AM 969 Baltimore, Cristina Kayvon-Pierce AdultAm.
8:56 AM 830 Lil' Bitau Latte, Adele Stein Adult Am.
9:03AM 790 Griffin, Abigail Carrillo AdultAm.
9:10AM 933 CBMF Split Decision, Michellie Jones AdultAm.
9:17 AM 787 Hermoso LXVIII, Margaret Butler Adult Am.
9:24 AM 973 Cadanz's Flemming, Karen O'Neill AdultAm.
9:31 AM 827 Dos Banderas Kc, Shirley Rogozienski AdultAm.
9:38 AM 812 Etch A Sketch, Caroline Underwood Adult Am. :
Class 500, RAAC Basic Level Intro Test C Novice Melonie Kesder at C
9:45 AM 825 Fernie, Lindi Kopecko Adult Am. _
Class 506, RAAC Prix St. Georges Novice Melonie Kesder at C
9:52 AM 797 Cheval Noir, Lenae Wyatt Adult Am. _
Class 507, RAAC Intermediare | Novice Melonie Kesder at C
10:01 AM 913 Volara, Susan Stevenson Adult Am.
- Break: 10:10 AM - 10:30 AM -
Class 504, RAAC Third Level Test 3 Novice Melonie Kessler at C
10:30 AM 942 Tenedos, Christine Stevens Adult Am.
10:38 AM 906 Xerez De Quintana, Janice Cline Adult Am. -
10:46 AM 960 Rex, Brie Wilson Adult Am.
Class 502, RAAC First Level Test 3 Novice Melonie Kesder at C
10:54 AM 929 My Chance to Dream, Susan Dockweiler Adult Am.
11:.01 AM 788 Perfect Puzzle, Shirley Rogozienski AdultAm.
11:09 AM 891 Cumulus 2, Janice Brooks-Gary AdultAm.
11:16 AM 894 Grand Espoir, Michelle Hill AdultAm.
11:24 AM 940 K-Love, Shelby Suelzle AdultAm.
11:31AM 933 CBMF Split Decision, Michellie Jones Adult Am.
11:39AM 975  Frisk, Suzette White Adult Am.
11:46 AM 795 Rayne, Lynda Palmer AdultAm.
11:54 AM 812 Etch A Sketch, Caroline Underwood Adult Am. T
12:01 PM 827 Dos Banderas Kc, Shirley Rogozienski AdultAm.
- Lunch Break: 12:09 PM - 1:.09 PM -
Class 503, RAAC Second Level Test 3 Novice Melonie Kesder at C
1:09 PM 896 Adagio, Kathy Whitson Adult Am.
1:17 PM 981 Lionello, Michelle Lewis Adult Am. -
1:25 PM 905 Shenanigans, Sandy Dratler AdultAm.
1:33 PM 995 Sundance Golden, Jackie Golden Adult Am. T
1:41 PM 891 Cumulus 2, Janice Brooks-Gary Adult Am. :
Class 242, Fourth Level, Test 2 Melonie Kessler at C
1:49 PM 832 Dreamy, Emily Lasher Open _
Class 505, RAAC Fourth Level Test 3 Novice Melonie Kesder at C
1:57 PM 850 Tara, Kim Elliott Adult Am.
2:05 PM 801 High Happening, Beverly Gnau AdultAm.

CDS San Diego Chapter Summer Show



Sunday, August 10, 2014 Arena4
Class 222, Second Level, Test 2 Melonie Kessler at C
2:13 PM 829 Danika, Leah Renner Jr/Yg Rider
2:20 PM 891 Cumulus 2, Janice Brooks-Gary AdultAm.
2:28 PM 796 Rhapsody, Tess Olnick Jr/Yg Rider -
2:35 PM 807 Bella Luna, Jan Grenier Adult Am.
2:43 PM 977 Relaxx, Sarah Scherer Jr/Yg Rider -
2:50 PM 815 Sans Soucis K, Ashleigh Luca-Tyson Open -
2:58 PM 954 Trooper, Wendy West AdultAm.
3:05 PM 845 Redowa Star, Terri Rocovich Open T
3:13 PM - Break - T
3:33PM 872 Phil, Grace Hixon J/Yg Rider
3:40 PM 980 ME Imagine, Kelsea Nataren Jr/Yg Rider T
348PM 857 Veritas, Julie Unvert Adult Am.
3:55 PM 889 Madison, Joanne Gentry-Ebert Adult Am. :
Class 242, Fourth Level Test 2 Continues
4:03 PM 881 Avesto, David Wightman Open
4:11 PM 789 Walker, Bridget Lockman Open T
4:19 PM 836 The Hot Topic of Spring Song, Emily Lasher Open T
4:27 PM 936 Pescador ESF, Susan Hoffman Peacock Open T
Class 281, USEF Opportunity Class- Training Level, Test 2 Melonie Kessler at C
4:35 PM 922 Maximus, Heidi Lundgren Jr/Yg Rider

- ArenaDone: 4:42 PM -
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Sunday, August 10, 2014 Arenab
Class 510, RAAC Training Level Test 3 Elite Sue Curry Shaffer at C
8:00 AM 966 Sans Souci, Tiffany Mahoney Adult Am.
8:07 AM 920 Flashback, Debi Brum Adult Am.
8:14 AM 978 Cortana, Lauren Oglevee AdultAm.
8:21 AM 935 Freya DG, Sandra Harper Adult Am. :
Class511, RAAC First Level Test 3Elite Sue Curry Shaffer at C
8:28 AM 893 Pikard, Stephanie Bennett Adult Am.
8:35 AM 968 Wasabi, Maria Michaelson AdultAm.
8:43 AM 943 Immerjoy, Richard Devin AdultAm.
8:50 AM 886 Fenix Rising, Rhonda Smith AdultAm.
Class 515, RAAC Prix St. Georges Elite Sue Curry Shaffer at C
8:58 AM 853 Montego, Joleen Schultz Adult Am.
9:07 AM 955 Petit Syrah, Mary Brann Adult Am.
Class 516, RAAC Intermediare | Elite Sue Curry Shaffer at C
9:16 AM 794 Ducati, Jacqueline Grande Adult Am.
9:25 AM 992 Winsor, Susan Adams Adult Am.
9:34 AM 985 Delphino, Evelyn Murphy AdultAm.
9:43 AM 806 Team Harmony More Glory, Yasmine Abdallat AdultAm.
9:52 AM 863 Wodan, Debbie Thomas Adult Am.
10.01AM 987 Komo, Susan Williams Adult Am.
10:10 AM - Break - T
10:30 AM 846 Storlandro, Thomas Potter AdultAm.
10:39 AM 934 Rustringer, Jacqueline Real-Salas AdultAm.
1048 AM 964 West L.A., Marianne Horn Adult Am.
Class 512, RAAC Second Level Test 3 Elite Sue Curry Shaffer at C
10:57 AM 999 Finesse, Lisa Bradley Adult Am.
11:05 AM 958 Digno HM, Elizabeth Shafer AdultAm.
11:13 AM 904 Letrado 15, Christine Martin Adult Am.
11:21 AM 828 Remise, Eric Grimm Adult Am.
11:29 AM 970 Amoroso, Michelle Stevens Adult Am.
11:37 AM 965 Ehren Gold HW, Tiffany Mahoney Adult Am. :
Class 513, RAAC Third Level Test 3 Elite Sue Curry Shaffer at C
11:45 AM 924 Roulette, Joan McFarren Adult Am.
11:53 AM 899 Winzer 207, Susan Walker Adult Am.
12:01 PM 976 Coda, Debra Gromacki-Blyth AdultAm.
12:09 PM - Lunch Break - -
1:09 PM 902 Danik, Nancy Michalski AdultAm.
1:17 PM 932 Azrael's Bey Raven, Lori Johnstone Adult Am. :
Class 243, Fourth Level, Test 3 Sue Curry Shaffer at C
1:25 PM 789 Walker, Bridget Lockman Open
1:33 PM 974 Vico, Sarah Lockman Open
1:41 PM 914 Starlet M, Mackinzie Pooley Jr/Yg Rider -
1:49 PM 802 West Point, Lynn La Caze Adult Am.
1:57 PM 936 Pescador ESF, Susan Hoffman Peacock Open
2:05 PM 959 Tip Top's Jet, Wendy Fuire Open T
2:13 PM 915 Dijon, Amber Smigel Open T
2:21 PM 947 Aavignon Andante, Katharine Cassidy Jr/Yg Rider -
2:29 PM 808 Zidane Da Uniao, Janet Peters Open :
Class 514, RAAC Fourth Level Test 3 Elite Sue Curry Shaffer at C
2:37 PM 939 Zinca, Kimberly Watts Adult Am.
2:45 PM 979 Zorren Ten X, Tobi Coate Adult Am.
2:53 PM 786 Glesterina, Julie Hoxmeier Adult Am. :
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Sunday, August 10, 2014 Arenab
Class 202, Training Level, Test 2 Sue Curry Shaffer at C

3:01 PM 880 Billie Jean, David Wightman Open

3:08 PM - Break - -

3:28 PM 961 Avantage, Christine Unruh Open -

3:36 PM 811 Follow That Dream, Dawn White-O'Connor Open -

3:43 PM 830 Lil' Bit au Latte, Adele Stein Adult Am.

3:51 PM 937 Prince Albert, Karla Mason AdultAm.

3:58 PM 839 Reba, Sierra Conrad Jr/Yg Rider T

4:06 PM 817 Cassidy, Laurel Kerner Jr/Yg Rider T

4:13 PM 824 Fighting Star, Laura Lynn Hout Jr/Yg Rider -

4:21 PM 814 Jazz Hands, Abigail Sietsema Jr/Yg Rider T

4:28PM 864 Herbie, Stacy Wile AdultAm.

- Arena Done: 4:35 PM -

SAN DIEGO

CHAPTER

Del Mar, CA
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